

â
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16628/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2010 in CA No. 13/1999 &
CP No. 79/1995 & CA No. 341/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S LEISURE WEAR EXPORTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Narang, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Narang, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Narang, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master